MULTI LOOP
PROCESS DATA LOGGER BY MEANS WEB SERVER
• IndustrIal	kIlns
• AutoclAves
• steam	generators
• Cold	storage	rooms	for	fruIts	and
vegetables
• spraybooths

ac3np
PROGRAMMABLE CONTROLLER
characteristics and dimensions order code
CPU Module
AC3nP = Module nP4
Analogue Inputs +I/O Configuration
- = None
4 = 4 Universal Inputs + 8 DI + 2 DI CNT + 8 DO
Analogue Outputs
- = None
2 = 1 module with 2 not isolated analogue outputs
4 =  2 modules with 2 not isolated analogue outputs each
First expansion module
-- = None
M1 = Modbus 4 UI + 8 DI + 8DO + 2 DI CNT
+ 4 relays OP
M2 = Modbus 4 UI + 2 AO+ 8 DI + 8DO + 2 DI CNT
+ 4 relays OP
M3 = Modbus 4 UI + 4 AO + 8 DI + 8DO + 2 DI CNT
+ 4 relays OP
Serial ports
2I = RS232/485 Isolated + RS485 Isolated
Operator panel
- = None
P = P04 Operator panel with Adapter
A = Adapter
ACC = Cabling and accessories
- = None
C = Short Installation Board + 0.2 m cable
L = Long Installation Board + 0.2 m cable
0 = 0.2 m cable
1 = 1 m cable
2 = 2 m cable
5 = 5 m cable
HW/SW AC3 Customization
xxxx = Reserved (internal use only)
SW Subversion
x = Reserved (internal use only)
Second expansion module
-- = None
M1 = Modbus 4 UI + 8 DI + 8DO + 2 DI CNT
+ 4 relays OP
M2 = Modbus 4 UI + 2 AO+ 8 DI + 8DO + 2 DI CNT
+ 4 relays OP
M3 = Modbus 4 UI + 4 AO + 8 DI + 8DO + 2 DI CNT
+ 4 relays OP
p04 operator interface
CHARACTERISTIC
Power supply 24Vdc/Vac
Consumption 8... 10W
LCD type TFT
Screen 4.3”
Size 16/9
Touch-screen Resistive
Resolution 480 x 272
Colours 262000
Back Light LED type
Interfaces
Ethernet
USB 2.0 (device and host)
Dimensions 83 x 159 x 28 mm (W x H x D)
Panel Cut-out
68 x 127 mm (P04 only)
68 x 138 mm (with AC station adapter)
Weight 200 g
Protection degree IP65 (front), IP20 (back)
CE Standards EN61151-3, 61000-3-3:1995+A1:2001+A2:2005
np4 cpu module
CHARACTERISTIC